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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 06/01/2020

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 6 $990,450.00 $84,930.00 91.43%

5 Dollars 57 $5,428,688.00 $555,856.72 89.76%

1 Dollar 241 $10,150,497.33 $763,500.58 92.48%

50 Cents 3 $136,287.00 $6,128.50 95.50%

25 Cents  143 $3,798,332.67 $348,901.15 90.81%

10 Cents 2 $154,241.40 $18,926.50 87.73%

City Slot 50 $5,573,305.95 $578,931.17 89.61%

5 Cents 51 $1,825,481.16 $115,615.82 93.67%

1 Cents 2060 $79,386,472.49 $7,385,415.37 90.70%

2613 $107,443,756.00 $9,858,205.81 90.82%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 36 $2,458,688.50 $495,149.75  79.86%

House Banked Poker 23 $1,601,853.00 $411,581.04  74.31%

Player Banked Poker 8 $511,695.00 $51,169.50 N/A

Craps 3 $358,766.50 $53,863.50  84.99%

Roulette 8 $245,915.00 $66,839.50  72.82%

Totals 77.98%$1,078,603.29$5,176,918.0078

$10,936,809.10Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$102,396.51

$819,172.08

$327,668.83

$81,917.21

$409,586.04

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns

($1,375,820.70)

$1,238,238.63

($3,173.25)

($567,990.57)

$9,587.62

$2,000.11

$10,239,650.94

$921,568.58

Total 9% Tax Collected $921,568.58

15.39%

-12.08%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$107,443,756.00

$5,176,918.00

$112,620,674.00 13.75% $445,670,374.87

Calender YTD

$421,162,283.52

$24,508,091.35

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

-29.74%

-16.93%

-16.04%


